OP \$90.00 38686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM544475

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC as Collateral Agent		10/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cedar Group US, Inc.		
Street Address:	225 Franklin Street		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02110		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS		
Name:	TRANSOFT, INC.		
Street Address:	1165 Northchase Parkway, Suite 225		
City:	Marietta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30067		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3868693	V V1	
Registration Number:	3829482	V V1 DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	1768456	FLEXGEN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.370.4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Tindie

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

TRADEMARK REEL: 006767 FRAME: 0210

900518629

	COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Washington, D.C. 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1139410		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Volano		
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019		
Total Attachments: 5 source=#92519754v1 - (Project Avenger - Trademark Release - 2nd Lien (GS) - Filing)#page3.tif source=#92519754v1 - (Project Avenger - Trademark Release - 2nd Lien (GS) - Filing)#page4.tif			

source=#92519754v1 - (Project Avenger - Trademark Release - 2nd Lien (GS) - Filing)#page3.tif source=#92519754v1 - (Project Avenger - Trademark Release - 2nd Lien (GS) - Filing)#page4.tif source=#92519754v1 - (Project Avenger - Trademark Release - 2nd Lien (GS) - Filing)#page5.tif source=#92519754v1 - (Project Avenger - Trademark Release - 2nd Lien (GS) - Filing)#page6.tif source=#92519754v1 - (Project Avenger - Trademark Release - 2nd Lien (GS) - Filing)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of October 9, 2019 is made by GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC., in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with any successor thereof, the "Collateral Agent"), pursuant to the Amended and Restated Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of January 31, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time) and the Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meaning assigned to them in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, AIR NEWCO LLC and AIR NEWCO 6 S.A R.L (collectively, the "<u>Initial Grantors</u>") and the Collateral Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, CEDAR GROUP US, INC. and TRANSOFT, INC. (the "New Grantors") executed the Security Agreement Supplement for Intellectual Property dated June 18, 2015 and recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on June 24, 2015 at Volume 9928, Doc. No. 965 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 23, 2015 at Reel 5558, Frame 0309 (the "Security Agreement Supplement No. 1"), pursuant to which the New Grantors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement Supplement No. 1);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Supplement No. 2, dated as of January 31, 2018 to the Security Agreement, AIR NEWCO 5 S.À R.L. (together with the New Grantors, the "Grantors") pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, Grantors have performed all of their obligations under the Credit Agreement, and accordingly the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent hereby TERMINATES, without recourse, representation or warranty the Security Agreement (including without limitation all licenses to Intellectual Property granted thereunder), RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty its security interest in all of the Collateral, including the patents and patent applications, the trademark registrations and applications, the copyrights and the domain names set forth in <u>Schedule I</u>, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and REASSIGNS to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral of the Grantors.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

#92502540v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS LENDING PARTNERS LLC,

as Collateral Agent By:

Name

Title:

Robert Ehudin

Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006767 FRAME: 0214

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN COLLATERAL

United States Applied for and Registered Intellectual Property

Patents and Patent Applications

None.

Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Registration No. or Application No.	Registration Date or Filing Date
Cedar Group US, Inc.	V V1	Registration No.:	Registration Date:
		3868693	October 26, 20 I 0
Cedar Group US, Inc.	V V1 DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT V1Document Management	Registration No.: 3829482	Registration Date: August 3, 2010
Transoft, Inc.	FLEXGEN	Registration No.:	Registration Date:
		1768456	May 4, 1993

Copyright Registrations

Registered owner/ Grantor	Title of Work	Registration No. / Registration Date
Transoft, Inc.	SUPERSPIN CAPACITY AND NETWORK PLANNING FOR LTL CARRIERS: VERSION 6.0.	TX0002431297 November 4, 1988

Domain Names

Domain Name	Expires	Registrant	Registrar
transoft.com	12/1/2018	Perfect Privacy, LLC	Network Solutions, LLC

#92502540v5

RECORDED: 10/09/2019